D
G
4
4
4
/D
G
4

♦ Rail-to-Rail Signal Handling
♦ TTL/CMOS-Logic Compatible
______________Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG444CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG444DY 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
DG444C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
DG444DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG444DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
16
15
14

TRANSISTOR COUNT:  126
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+
_Ordering Information (continued)
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG445CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG445CY 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
DG445C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
DG445DJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG445DY -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
________________________________________________________Package Information
C
A A2
E1D